

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 283 OF 2006

MANJU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANGE RAM SHARMA @ MANOJ Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 22/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.S.Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Adesh, Adv.

Mr. J.P.Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.283 OF 2006

MANJU

...PETITIONER(S)

Versus

MANGE RAM SHARMA @ MANOJ

...RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, we  
are satisfied that this is a fit case where the prayer for transfer must  
be allowed.

In the facts of the case we allow this Transfer Petition and

direct that Divorce Petition No.131 of 2006 titled Sh. Mange Ram

Sharma @ Manoj Vs. Smt. Manju pending before the Family Court,

Meerut, Distt. Meerut, U.P. be transferred to the Court of Distri

ct

Judge, Delhi who may dispose of the matter himself or assign it to a

Court of competent jurisdiction. The Family Court at Meerut shall

immediately transfer the record of the case to the District Judge

Delhi.

...2/-

-2-

Both the parties are directed to appear before the Court of

District Judge, Delhi on 19th March, 2007.

This Transfer Petition is accordingly, allowed.

.....J.

(B.P.SINGH)

.....J.

(ALTAMAS KABIR)

New Delhi,

January 22, 2007.